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69	 Falepule Alo ............... Fuh-lay-poo-lay Ah-low
70	 Teague Andersen ....................................... Teeg
22	 Michael Anyanwu .....................  Aun-yawn-wu 
12	 Ajani Carter ................................... Ah-jah-knee
94	 Tavin Coleman ..................................  Tay-vee-in
6	 NyNy Davis ......................................... Nah-Nah
28	 Lofa Fonoti-Maikui ......................................... 
	 .............  Low-fuh Phone-owe-tee My-koo-ee 
9	 Daniel Grzesiak .................................  Gresh-ick
64	 Nikita Iuferov ............  Nuh-key-tuh U-for-off
18	 Malachi Keels ......................... Mal-uh-kye Kills
63	 Stephen Kotsanlee ........................ Kot-sun-lee
61	 Weylin Lapuaho .......................  Lah-poo-ah-ho
5	 Cooper Legas ......................................  Luh-gah
44	 Bo Maile .................................................. My-lay

79	 Wade Meacham ................................ Me-chum
73	 Elia Migao .....................  Eh-lee-uh Ming-ow
45	 Enoka Migao ................  Eh-no-kuh Ming-ow
40	 Sione Moa ......................  See-oh-neh Mo-ah
56	 Cole Motes ........................................  Mow-ts
8	 Hale Motu’apuaka .......................................... 
	 .................  Huh-lay Mow-too-uh-poo-uh-kuh 
65	 Tavo Motu’apuaka .......................................... 
	 ...................  Tah-vo Mow-too-uh-poo-uh-kuh 
23	 Kaleo Neves ...........................  Kuh-lay-o Nev-s
5	 Omari Okeke ...............  Oh-mar-ee Oh-kay-kay
19	 Austin Okerwa ...........................  Oh-kay-ru-wa
14	 Bronson Olevao ............................  Oh-leh-vow
90	 Phillip Paea .............................................  Pie-uh
99	 Aurion Peoples ...................................  Are-e-on

7	 Xavion Steele ...................................  Za-vee-on
2	 MJ Tafisi .........................................  Tuh-fee-cee
15	 Otto Tia .......................................  Ah-toe Tee-uh 
95	 Adam Tomczyk ...............................  Tom-check
12	 Chase Tuatagaloa .......  Too-uh-tung-uh-low-uh
48	 Seni Tuiaki ..................... Sen-ee Too-ee-uh-kee
96	 Poukesi Vakauta ............  Poe-kes-e Va-ka-oo-ta
9	 Kyle Van Leeuwen .........................  Van Lou-en 
20	 Timm Van Leeuwen ......................  Van Lou-en 
0	 Terrell Vaughn ....................................... Tuh-rell
10	 AJ Vongphachanh ................ Vong-puh-chawn
88	 Garrett Walchli .............................. Wall-cha-lee

/// PRONUNCIATION GUIDE ///

WR	 10	 Justin McGriff (6-6, 215, Sr., 2L) 
	 81	 Jaylen Royals (6-0, 190, So., JC)  

SLOT	  0	 Terrell Vaughn (5-7, 170, Jr., JC) 
	 6	 NyNy Davis (5-8, 155, Fr., RS)
	 84	 Ryder McGillivray (6-1, 180, Fr., RS) 
	
LT	 72	 Alfred Edwards (6-7, 325, G-Sr., 4L) 
 	 77	 Calvin Knapp (6-4, 280, Jr., 1L)
	 60	 Wyatt Bowles (6-5, 290, Sr., 1L) 

LG	 79	 Wade Meacham (6-5, 310, G-Sr., 2L)
 	 69	 Falepule Alo (6-2, 285, Jr., 1L) 
	 65	 Tavo Motu’apuaka (6-5, 280, Fr., HS)

C	 74	 Chandler Dolphin (6-3, 310, G-Sr., 2L) 
	 69	 Falepule Alo (6-2, 285, Jr., 1L)
	 70	 Teague Andersen (6-5, 280, Fr., HS) 

RG	 61	 Weylin Lapuaho (6-4, 310, Fr., HS) 
 	 69	 Falepule Alo (6-2, 285, Jr., 1L)
	 73	 Elia Migao (6-2, 330, Fr., RS)

RT	 78	 Jacob South (6-6, 290, G-Sr., 3L) 
 	 56	 Cole Motes (6-5, 295, So., 1L)
	 60	 Wyatt Bowles (6-5, 290, Sr., 1L) 

TE	 83	 Josh Sterzer (6-3, 235, Jr., 2L)
	 87	 Broc Lane (6-4, 240, R-So., 1L)

WR	 8	 Brian Cobbs (6-2, 210, G-Sr., TR)
	 15	 Otto Tia (6-4, 220, Fr., RS) 
	 13	 Quinton Hadnot (6-0, 185, R-So., SQ)  

RB	 4	 Calvin Tyler Jr. (5-8, 210, G-Sr., 1L) 
 	 23	 Jordan Wilmore (5-8, 200, Jr., TR)
	 31	 Cooper Jones (5-6, 170, Sr., 1L)

QB	 5	 Cooper Legas (6-1, 215, Jr., SQ)
 	 16	 Levi Williams (6-5, 230, So., TR)
	 7	 Bishop Davenport (6-2, 180, Fr., HS)

DE	 11	 Byron Vaughns (6-4, 225, Jr., 1L) 
	 45	 Enoka Migao (6-4, 245, Fr., RS) 

DT 	 96	 Poukesi Vakauta (6-0, 290, Jr., 1L) 
	 94	 Tavian Coleman (6-1, 280, So., JC)

DT	 8 	 Hale Motu’apuaka (6-1, 280, Sr., 3L)
  	 44	 Bo Maile (6-2, 275, Fr., RS)

DE	  9	 Daniel Grzesiak (6-1, 245, G-Jr., TR) 
-or-	 0	 Patrick Joyner Jr. (6-3, 245, Jr., 1L)
	 42	 John Ward (6-4, 245, So., TR) 

ILB	 10	 AJ Vongphachanh (6-2, 230, Sr., 3L)
 	 40 	 Sione Moa (6-1, 220, Fr., RS) 

ILB	 2	 MJ Tafisi (6-0, 235, Jr., TR)  
	 33	 Max Alford (6-1, 230, Fr., HS)

OLB	  23	 Kaleo Neves (6-1, 195, Jr., 2L)
	 5	 Omari Okeke (6-2, 190, Jr., JC)

CB	 12	 Ajani Carter (6-0, 195, Sr., 3L)
	 7	 Xavion Steele (5-9, 170, R-Sr., 1L) 

S	 27	 Hunter Reynolds (6-0, 200, G-Sr., 1L)
	 36	 Dusten Ramseyer-Burdett (5-11, 180, Jr., RS)

S	 19	 Ike Larsen (5-10, 175, Fr., RS)
	 4	 Dominic Tatum (6-3, 180, R-Jr., 2L) 

CB	 22	 Michael Anyanwu (5-9, 165, Sr., 3L)   
 	 18	 JD Drew (6-0, 150, Fr., HS)

P	 63	 Stephen Kotsanlee (6-1, 215, Jr., 2L) 
	 47	 Ryan Marks (5-11, 225, Fr., HS)

PK	 59	 Connor Coles (6-0, 220, G-Sr., 2L)
	 89	 Elliott Nimrod (6-0, 180, So., 1L)

KO	 89	 Elliott Nimrod (6-0, 180, So., 1L)
	 47	 Ryan Marks (5-11, 225, Fr., HS)

LS 	 49	 Jacob Garcia (6-0, 250, So., 1L)
	 50	 Caden Kellow (5-11, 220, Fr., HS)

HLD	 63	 Stephen Kotsanlee (6-1, 215, Jr., 2L) 
	 89	 Elliott Nimrod (6-0, 180, So., 1L) 

PR	 31	 Cooper Jones (5-6, 170, Sr., 1L) 
	 0	 Terrell Vaughn (5-7, 170, Jr., JC)

KOR	 0	 Terrell Vaughn (5-7, 170, Jr., JC)
	 23	 Jordan Wilmore (5-8, 200, Jr., TR) 
	 31	 Cooper Jones (5-6, 170, Sr., 1L) 

/// OFFENSE /// /// DEFENSE ///

Bold -- denotes 2021 starter
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/// SPECIALIST ///


